
OF ME 

EW DEL 

icma RMRCNE 
DAN CoUNCIL OF 

ME LOESE ARCH 
REGIONAL MEDICAL RESEARCH 
CENTRE, DIBRUGARH 

No. D3O 22/1/2020 -21/PUR/ |709 

Tender Notice 

ICMR - Regional Medical Research Centre 
NE Region 

Department of Health Research, Ministry of Health 
and Family Wel fare, Government of India 

The notice is hereby given to the public for inviting quotations from experienced and eligible 
firms/agencies having valid GSTIN, PAN, and relevant credentials for the supply of Laboratory Animal Feeds to 
ICMR-Regional Medical Research Centre, North East (|CMR-RMRCNE), Dibrugarh, Assam. 

Last date and time of receiving the quotation: 18/01/2026 

The supply shall be made under a Half-Yearly Contract for a period of six (06) months, during 
which the delivery of laboratory animal feed shall be made on a monthly basis, strictly as per the quantity 
indented by the concerned authority from time to time. 

Date: 

The guotations must be submitted in the preseribed format, as enclosed in Annexure-I & Annexure 
II, and should comply with all the terms and conditions mentioned therein. 

Address for submission of Quotation: All quotations are to be mailed to: 
localpurchasecommittee@gmail.com 

Assam, India 

oe//26 

z iH Ä. 105, 3q1g - 786 001, HRT 
Post Box No. 105, Dibrugarh, Assam -786 001, India 

Institutional Address:1CMR- Regional Medical Research Centre, Lahowal, Dibrugarh - 786 010 

Section Officer 

Tel: +91-373-2381494 / 2381548 / 2381566 | Fax: +91-373-2381548 
icmrcdi@nic.in | www.rmrcnelorgin 



SI No. 

1 

2 

4 

5 

6 

The detailed descriptions of the feed items and approx. quantity needed per month, term and condition are 
given below. 

7 

10 

11 

12 

ME 

13 

icma RMRCNE 
INDIAN COUNCIL OF 

CA ME 

Particulars 

Soyabeen Crushed 

Gram Crushed 

Skimmed Milk Powder 

Wheat Crushed 

Maize Crushed 

Yeast 

Fish meal 

Mineral Mixture 

Vit A.D 

Common Salt 

Bengal Gram 

Rice polish 

Paddy rice 

REGIONAL MEDICAL RESE 
CENTRE. DIBRUGARH 

FARCH 

qR aH 4. 105, sgug - 786 001, YIKG 

ANNEXURE I 

Post Box No. 105, Dibrugarh, Assam - 786 001, India 

ICMR - Regional Medical Research Centre 
NE Region 

Department of Health Research, Ministry of Heaith 
and Family Welfare, Government of India 

Quantity 

70-75kg 

70-75kg 

70-75kg 

400-480kg 

45-50kg 

45-50kg 

14-18kg 

3-5kg 

4-6kg 

100gm 

8-10kg 

3-5kg 

Quantities are subject to variation based on monthly requirement assessments 

3-5kg 

Tel: +91-373-2381494 / 2381548 / 2381566 | Fax: +91-373-2381548 
icmrcdi@nic.in | www.mrcne'orgin 



oF MEDI 

icma RMRCNE 
INDIAN COUNCIL OF 
MEDICAL RESEARCH 

Terms and Conditions: 

issue. 

REGIONAL MEDICAL RESEARCH 

CENTRE, DIBRUGARH 

ANNEXURE II 

1) The firm shall submit a duly signed undertaking stating that it has read, understood, and agreed to 

abide by all the terms and conditions prescribed by ICMR-RMRCNE, Dibrugarh for supply of 

Laboratory Animal Feeds. 

2) The supply of Laboratory Animal Feeds shall be made for a period of six (06) months w.e.f. the date of 

ICMR - Regional Medical Research Centre 
NE Region 

Department of Health Research, Ministry of Health 

and Family Welfare, Government of India 

3) The Laboratory Animal Feeds shall be supplied on a monthly basis or as and when required, strictly as 

per the quantity indented by the concerned authority. 

4) The Laboratory Animal Feeds supplied shall be freshly manufactured, properly packed, and free from 

fungal growth, infestation, moisture, or any other contamination. 

5) The rates quoted shall be inclusive of all charges, including packing, loading, unloading, 

transportation, and any other incidental expenses. 

6) ICMR-RMRCNE reserves the right to discontinue, curtail, or terminate the Work Order/Rate Contract 

at any time during the contract period depending upon the requirement or performance of the fim, 

without assigning any reason. 

IZ jH 0. 105, sg1g - 786 001, 4IG 
Post Box No. 105, Dibrugarh, Assam -786 001, India 

Tel: +91-373-2381494 / 2381548 / 2381566 | Fax: +91-373-2381548 

icmrrcdi@nic.in | www.rmrcne'org.in 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

