



No. D31022/1/2020-21/PUR/1705

Date: 08/1/26

### Tender Notice

The notice is hereby given to the public for inviting quotations from **experienced and eligible firms/agencies** having **valid GSTIN, PAN, and relevant credentials** for the **supply of Laboratory Animal Feeds** to **ICMR-Regional Medical Research Centre, North East (ICMR-RMRCNE), Dibrugarh, Assam**.

The supply shall be made under a **Half-Yearly Contract** for a period of six (06) months, during which the **delivery of laboratory animal feed shall be made on a monthly basis**, strictly as per the **quantity indented by the concerned authority** from time to time.

The quotations must be submitted in the **prescribed format**, as enclosed in **Annexure-I & Annexure-II**, and should comply with all the terms and conditions mentioned therein.

**Last date and time of receiving the quotation: 18/01/2026**

**Address for submission of Quotation:** All quotations are to be mailed to:  
**localpurchasecommittee@gmail.com**

**Institutional Address:** ICMR- Regional Medical Research Centre, Lahowal, Dibrugarh - 786 010  
Assam, India

08/01/26  
Section Officer



## ANNEXURE I

The detailed descriptions of the feed items and approx. quantity needed per month, term and condition are given below.

SI No.	Particulars	Quantity
1	Soyabeen Crushed	70-75kg
2	Gram Crushed	70-75kg
3	Skimmed Milk Powder	70-75kg
4	Wheat Crushed	400-480kg
5	Maize Crushed	45-50kg
6	Fish meal	45-50kg
7	Yeast	14-18kg
8	Mineral Mixture	3-5kg
9	Common Salt	4-6kg
10	Vit A.D	100gm
11	Bengal Gram	8-10kg
12	Rice polish	3-5kg
13	Paddy rice	3-5kg

- Quantities are subject to variation based on monthly requirement assessments



## ANNEXURE II

### Terms and Conditions:

- 1) The firm shall submit a duly signed undertaking stating that it has read, understood, and agreed to abide by all the terms and conditions prescribed by ICMR-RMRCNE, Dibrugarh for supply of Laboratory Animal Feeds.
- 2) The supply of Laboratory Animal Feeds shall be made for a period of six (06) months w.e.f. the date of issue.
- 3) The Laboratory Animal Feeds shall be supplied on a monthly basis or as and when required, strictly as per the quantity indented by the concerned authority.
- 4) The Laboratory Animal Feeds supplied shall be freshly manufactured, properly packed, and free from fungal growth, infestation, moisture, or any other contamination.
- 5) The rates quoted shall be inclusive of all charges, including packing, loading, unloading, transportation, and any other incidental expenses.
- 6) ICMR-RMRCNE reserves the right to discontinue, curtail, or terminate the Work Order/Rate Contract at any time during the contract period depending upon the requirement or performance of the firm, without assigning any reason.